

PRECINCT:	Coogee Precinct	EMAIL:	Coogeeprecinct2034@gmail.com
MEETING DATE:	17 April 2023	FILE:	F2004/08046

ACTIONED TO: Ryan Zammit, Manager Infrastructure Services

RESOLUTION 19/23 NUMBER:

Resolution:

Resolution 19/23: RCC to be requested to remove the temporary advertising screening when there is a gap >1 week between the sporting club's home matches/games.

Note: related to resolution 7/23 and response provided - D04912825.

Council response:

Council will further investigate this request and liaise with users of Coogee Oval to determine what is possible in regard to the removal of screening when matches are not being played. Council will report back to the Precinct prior to the 2024 winter season regarding this request.

Council contact

Nick Renneberg

Coordinator Open Space 03 August 2023



PRECINCT:	Coogee Precinct	EMAIL:	Coogeeprecinct2034@gmail.com
MEETING DATE:	17 April 2023	FILE:	F2004/08046

ACTIONED TO: Joe Ingegneri, Manager Technical Services

RESOLUTION 20/23 NUMBER:

Resolution:

The Precinct was disappointed that resolution 22/22 was not supported by Council (see D04896496).

Resolution 20/23: Dunningham Reserve Toilets - Hand drying facilities (preferably electrical) be provided at the toilet block and hooks be placed on the back of doors to allow for hanging towels or clothes to prevent them becoming wet if they have to be placed on ground.

Council response:

In reference to Resolution 20/23, air hand dryers were not included in the scope for the toilets due to vandalism associated with public toilets. Paper towel dispensers were installed, and they have already been removed by an act of vandalism. There has been other vandalism involving damage to a door. On this basis we are assessing whether to replace the paper towel dispenser.

Council contact

Joe Ingegneri Manager Technical Services 17 May 2023



PRECINCT:	Coogee Precinct	EMAIL:	Coogeeprecinct2034@gmail.com
MEETING DATE:	17 April 2023	FILE:	F2004/08046

ACTIONED TO: Tony Lehmann, Manager Integrated Transport

RESOLUTION 21/23 NUMBER:

Resolution:

Resolution 21/23: Coogee Precinct requests that RCC investigates the possibility of imposing a 10Km/ hr speed limit on Coogee Promenade.

Note: This is a follow up to resolution 8/23 and response: D04861111

Council response:

- NSW Councils have no legal authority to impose speed limits upon public roads or paths
- Only TfNSW has the legal authority to impose speed limits upon public roads or paths
- Councils have no legal authority to enforce speed limits upon public roads or paths
- Only NSW Police has the legal authority to enforce speed limits upon public roads or paths

Notwithstanding the above advice, I will have this matter raised at a regular monthly forum of relevant practitioners, to understand if there are any options for the Council to pursue, on behalf of concerned residents.

Council contact

Tony Lehmann

Manager Integrated Transport 20 May 2023



PRECINCT:	Coogee Precinct	EMAIL:	Coogeeprecinct2034@gmail.com
MEETING DATE:	17 April 2023	FILE:	F2004/08046

ACTIONED TO: Stella Agagiotis, Manager Strategic Planning

RESOLUTION 22/23 NUMBER:

Resolution:

Resolution 22/23: Coogee Precinct supports RCC Planning Proposal to heritage list 1 and 3 Berwick Street, Coogee and strongly opposes any attempt to remove the interim heritage order on 3 Berwick Street Coogee.

Council response:

The interim heritage order will remain on the property until it lapses six months from the date that it is made (13/10/22) unless the local council has passed a resolution before that date to:

 in the case of an item which, in the council's opinion, is of local significance, to place the item on the heritage schedule of a local environmental plan with appropriate provisions for protecting and managing the item; and

On 13 December Council resolved (Olive/Wilson) the following, that Council:

a) consider the advice provided by the Randwick Local Planning Panel at its meeting of 24 November 2022 and endorse the attached draft Planning Proposal to amend Schedule 5 to include No.1 Berwick Street and No 3 Berwick Street, Coogee, as local heritage items.

b) forward the attached draft Planning Proposal to the Department of Planning and Environment as delegate to the Minister for Planning requesting 'Gateway Determination' under Section 3.34 of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979.

c) exhibit the draft Planning Proposal following 'Gateway Determination' in accordance with conditions of the Gateway Determination and bring back a report to Council detailing the results of the community consultation for final consideration by Council;

The planning proposal to heritage list Nos 1 and 3 Berwick Street Coogee have now been exhibited and will be reported to the June Council meeting on 23 June 2023.

Council contact

Name: David Ongkili

Title: Co-Ordinator Strategic Planning 30 May 2023